

**BID ANALYSIS**

**TOWN OF WESTERLY**

**CHURCH ST. SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS**

Bid Number: **2020-037** At Opening: See Sign-in  
 Prepared by: **M. Bednarski** Sheet  
 DATE: **6/24/2020**

DESCRIPTION	QTY.	JH LYNCH		Narragansette Improvement		D A MBRA		SKUKA		N.E. B.B.		CARDI CORP		KEY CORP	
		TOTAL	\$727,185.01	TOTAL	\$845,485.16	TOTAL	\$587,587.00	TOTAL	\$698,610.00	TOTAL	\$830,063.00	TOTAL	\$897,976.40	TOTAL	\$793,407.50
		UNIT PRICE	Extended	UNIT PRICE	Extended	UNIT PRICE	Extended	UNIT PRICE	Extended	UNIT PRICE	Extended	UNIT PRICE	Extended	UNIT PRICE	Extended
1 REMOVE AND DISPOSE SIDEWALKS	2100	\$0.01	\$21.00	\$13.00	\$27,300.00	\$8.00	\$16,800.00	\$4.00	\$8,400.00	\$17.50	\$36,750.00	\$20.00	\$42,000.00	\$9.00	\$18,900.00
2 REMOVE AND DISPOSE FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	1610	\$12.00	\$19,320.00	\$8.00	\$12,880.00	\$5.00	\$8,050.00	\$3.25	\$5,232.50	\$17.50	\$28,175.00	\$30.00	\$48,300.00	\$9.00	\$14,490.00
3 REMOVE AND DISPOSE GUARDRAIL AND POST ALL TYPES	180	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$6.50	\$1,170.00	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$11.00	\$1,980.00	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$5.50	\$990.00
4 REMOVE AND DISPOSE BITUMINOUS CURB	3120	\$4.50	\$14,040.00	\$1.00	\$3,120.00	\$8.00	\$24,960.00	\$2.00	\$6,240.00	\$3.50	\$10,920.00	\$2.75	\$8,580.00	\$1.00	\$3,120.00
5 REMOVE AND DISPOSE CURB STOP BOX	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
6 EARTH EXCAVATION	1120	\$0.01	\$11.20	\$15.00	\$16,800.00	\$0.01	\$11.20	\$30.00	\$33,600.00	\$31.00	\$34,720.00	\$40.00	\$44,800.00	\$20.00	\$22,400.00
7 ROCK EXCAVATION MECHANICAL	60	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$175.00	\$10,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00
8 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	190	\$20.00	\$3,800.00	\$40.00	\$7,600.00	\$0.01	\$1.90	\$30.00	\$5,700.00	\$31.00	\$5,890.00	\$35.00	\$6,650.00	\$20.00	\$3,800.00
10 COMMON BORROW	190	\$30.00	\$5,700.00	\$20.00	\$3,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,900.00	\$43.00	\$8,170.00	\$50.00	\$9,500.00	\$65.00	\$12,350.00	\$35.00	\$6,650.00
11 GRAVEL BORROW	1030	\$0.01	\$10.30	\$30.00	\$30,900.00	\$0.01	\$10.30	\$45.00	\$46,350.00	\$65.00	\$66,950.00	\$1.00	\$1,030.00	\$35.00	\$36,050.00
12 TRIMMING AND FINE GRADING	4700	\$6.00	\$28,200.00	\$5.00	\$23,500.00	\$2.50	\$11,750.00	\$2.00	\$9,400.00	\$7.00	\$32,900.00	\$10.00	\$47,000.00	\$5.00	\$23,500.00
13 COMPOST FILTER SOCK	3450	\$5.25	\$18,112.50	\$7.00	\$24,150.00	\$4.00	\$13,800.00	\$8.00	\$27,600.00	\$5.25	\$18,112.50	\$5.25	\$18,112.50	\$5.50	\$18,975.00
14 INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICE	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
15 CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE OF EROSION CONTROLS	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
16 CLASS 9.5 HMA FOR DRIVEWAY 3"	100	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$190.00	\$19,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00
17 CLASS 9.5 HMA FOR MISCELLANEOUS WORK	260	\$150.00	\$39,000.00	\$175.00	\$45,500.00	\$150.00	\$39,000.00	\$180.00	\$46,800.00	\$190.00	\$49,400.00	\$250.00	\$65,000.00	\$175.00	\$45,500.00
18 TEMPORARY PATCHING MATERIAL/TRENCHES	15	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$180.00	\$2,700.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$175.00	\$2,625.00
19 12 INCH SMOOTH INTERIOR CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE	60	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$117.75	\$7,065.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$115.00	\$6,900.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
20 CURB STOP BOX	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
21 FRAME & GRATE STD 6.3.2	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
22 FRAME & GRATE STD 6.2.4	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
23 PRECAST CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH APRON STONE, STD 4.5.2	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,465.00	\$2,930.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
24 CONTECH CDS 2020-C SEPARATOR	2	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$27,900.00	\$55,800.00	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$22,458.20	\$44,916.40	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00

25	ADJUST CURB STOP BOX TO GRADE	5	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$625.00
26	ADJUST WATER GATE BOX TO GRADE	4	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
27	TERMINAL END SECTION SINGULAR FACE STD 34.3.2 (POWDER COATED)	3	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00	\$4,225.00	\$12,675.00	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00	\$6,948.00	\$20,844.00	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00
28	GUARDRAIL STEEL BEAM ANCHORAGE APPROACH SECTION STDS 34.3.1 & 34.3.3 (POWDER COATED)	3	\$6,470.00	\$19,410.00	\$8,411.00	\$25,233.00	\$6,470.00	\$19,410.00	\$6,800.00	\$20,400.00	\$7,897.00	\$23,691.00	\$6,470.00	\$19,410.00	\$7,200.00	\$21,600.00
29	GUARDRAIL STEEL BEAM SINGLE FACE STD 34.2.0 (POWDER COATED)	385	\$98.00	\$37,730.00	\$127.40	\$49,049.00	\$98.00	\$37,730.00	\$100.00	\$38,500.00	\$69.90	\$26,911.50	\$98.00	\$37,730.00	\$107.00	\$41,195.00
30	BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK STD. 43.2.0	270	\$300.00	\$81,000.00	\$175.00	\$47,250.00	\$150.00	\$40,500.00	\$180.00	\$48,600.00	\$175.00	\$47,250.00	\$250.00	\$67,500.00	\$200.00	\$54,000.00
31	8 INCH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY AND CURB RAMP, STD 43.5.0	48	\$300.00	\$14,400.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$110.00	\$5,280.00	\$182.00	\$8,736.00	\$110.00	\$5,280.00	\$150.00	\$7,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00
32	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB PRECAST STRAIGHT, STD 7.3.0	2855	\$35.00	\$99,925.00	\$36.00	\$102,780.00	\$28.00	\$79,940.00	\$34.50	\$98,497.50	\$31.50	\$89,932.50	\$30.00	\$85,650.00	\$33.00	\$94,215.00
33	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB PRECAST CIRCULAR, STD 7.3.0	14	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$34.50	\$483.00	\$32.00	\$448.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$40.00	\$560.00
34	6' PRECAST CONCRETE TRANSITION CURB, QUARRY SPLIT SPECIAL TRANSITION, STD 7.3.2	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$265.00	\$5,300.00	\$310.00	\$6,200.00	\$305.00	\$6,100.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
35	PRECAST CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP TRANSITION CURB, STD 7.3.3, 43.3.0, AND 43.3.1	28	\$500.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$44,800.00	\$400.00	\$11,200.00	\$265.00	\$7,420.00	\$625.00	\$17,500.00	\$705.00	\$19,740.00	\$850.00	\$23,800.00
36	PRECAST CONCRETE RAMP 12" CIRCULAR, STD 7.1.9	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
37	UNIFORMED OFFICER WITH VEHICLE	60000	\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00
38	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX	16	\$485.00	\$7,760.00	\$630.00	\$10,080.00	\$485.00	\$7,760.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$650.00	\$10,400.00	\$485.00	\$7,760.00	\$550.00	\$8,800.00
39	TEST PITS	5	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
40	PLACE STONE RIPRAL	15	\$145.00	\$2,175.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
41	BEDDING FOR RIPRAP	15	\$145.00	\$2,175.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
42	FULL DEPTH SAWCUT OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	4022	\$0.75	\$3,016.50	\$3.50	\$14,077.00	\$1.00	\$4,022.00	\$1.00	\$4,022.00	\$1.50	\$6,033.00		\$0.00	\$1.25	\$5,027.50
43	FULL DEPTH SAWCUT OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT AND RIGID BASE	403	\$3.00	\$1,209.00	\$4.00	\$1,612.00	\$2.50	\$1,007.50	\$4.00	\$1,612.00	\$4.00	\$1,612.00		\$0.00	\$3.00	\$1,209.00
44	FULL DEPTH SAWCUT OF BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY	528	\$0.75	\$396.00	\$2.00	\$1,056.00	\$1.00	\$528.00	\$1.00	\$528.00	\$2.50	\$1,320.00		\$0.00	\$2.00	\$1,056.00



Signed our BID FORM		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES
EMR RATING		0.78		NS		0.67		0.85		0.76		0.83		0.85
Exclusions		NO		NO		NO		NO		NO		NO		NO

BID OPENING MEETING			
RFQ 2020-037 CHURCH ST. SIDEWALKS			
6/24/2020 11:00:00 AM			
Name (print)	Email Address (print)	Company	Tel #
Mark Bednarski	<a href="mailto:mbednarski@westerlyri.gov">mbednarski@westerlyri.gov</a>	Town of Westerly	401 - 348-2599
ROB LAWTON	<a href="mailto:rlawton@j-damba.com">rlawton@j-damba.com</a>	J Damba	737-1304
MARK HOPE	<a href="mailto:mark@skukaconstruction.com">mark@skukaconstruction.com</a>	SKUKA CONSTRUCTION	401-241-3232
SON KEY	<a href="mailto:SON@KEYCORPCONSTRUCTION.COM">SON@KEYCORPCONSTRUCTION.COM</a>	KEY CORP.	401-855-1051
Luke Donatelli	<a href="mailto:ldonatelli@nebbi.com">ldonatelli@nebbi.com</a>	NEBBI	401-648-8000
BOB KNOX	<a href="mailto:BOB@KNOX-CARDI.COM">BOB@KNOX-CARDI.COM</a>	CARDI	401-739-8300